
Gaming Policy and Enforcement Branch

Gaming Revenue Granted to, and Earned by Community Organizations - 2019/20 Summary Report (by category)

Granted to Community Organizations

Category of Applications Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount

Arts and Culture 765 19,253,195 13 777,437 778 20,030,632

Environment 143 4,659,900 3 289,904 146 4,949,804

Human and Social Services 1,557 64,091,296 29 2,105,478 1,586 66,196,774

PAC and DPAC ● 1,503 11,954,340 1 18,499 1,504 11,972,839

Public Safety 138 6,109,905 6 939,000 144 7,048,905

Sport 897 28,804,923 12 865,094 909 29,670,017

Total (paid grants) 5,003 $134,873,559 64 $4,995,412 5,067 $139,868,971

Earned by Community Organizations (gaming event licences - reported earnings as of April 07, 2020) ◊

Category of Applications Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount

Arts and Culture 15 $1,063,589 563 $8,559,268 2 $432,708 0 $0 2 $7,320 582 $10,062,885

Cultural Expression ♦ 2 $854 46 $166,283 0 $0 1 $400 2 $1,785 51 $169,322

Environment 6 $89,802 362 $2,797,205 2 $1,352 0 $0 0 $0 370 $2,888,359

Human and Social Services 165 $5,698,377 3,006 $48,436,196 3 $6,147 10 $34,798 38 $322,404 3,222 $54,497,922

PAC and DPAC ● 19 $49,503 763 $1,840,408 1 $2,700 3 $14,542 0 $0 786 $1,907,153

Public Safety 3 $24,498 96 $413,098 1 $1,141 0 $0 0 $0 100 $438,737

Sport 11 $53,373 1,807 $8,983,157 1 $9,759 0 $0 11 $57,286 1,830 $9,103,575

Total 221 $6,979,997 6,643 $71,195,614 10 $453,808 14 $49,740 53 $388,795 6,941 $79,067,953

Total Granted to, and Earned by, Community Organizations

Category of Applications

Arts and Culture $20,030,632 $10,062,885 $30,093,517

Environment $4,949,804 $2,888,359 $7,838,163

Human and Social Services $66,196,774 $54,497,922 $120,694,696

PAC and DPAC ● $11,972,839 $1,907,153 $13,879,992

Public Safety $7,048,905 $438,737 $7,487,642

Sport $29,670,017 $9,103,575 $38,773,592

Cultural Expression ♦ $0 $169,322 $169,322

Total (paid and earned) $139,868,971 $79,067,953 $218,936,924

● District Parent Advisory Council and Parent Advisory Council.

♦ Gaming event licence reported earnings as of April 07, 2020 including losses. It is estimated that total licensed gaming earnings in 2019/20 were approximately $65.0 million. 
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